JUN 1 2 2006 GCORI

06-28-2000

101390940

SHEET

Attorney Docket No. 6202-0050

To the Honorable Company Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Anilkumar D. Pandit, M. Natarajan, A. Ramadevi and Rajesh Pandey
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ Yes $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ No
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stre City	me: <u>General Electric Company</u> eet Address: <u>1 River Road</u> y <u>Schenectady</u> State <u>NY</u> ZIP <u>12345</u>
Ado	ditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X No
3.	Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 22, 1999
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	A. Application No. 09/396,379 B. Patent No.
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
_	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON
	Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8.	Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
27,	20. M. C. Severe (19.1.)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9.	Statement and signature.
doc	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origina cument.
Μ	Marc S. Kaufman June 9, 2000
	me of Person Signing Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 2



To the Honorable Commissione and Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

<u>N</u>	Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cument. Marc S. Kaufman November 16, 1999	11/16/1999 Wheelees 00000111 09396379 11/16/1999 wheelees 000000111 09396379 11/16/1999 wheelees 0000000111 09396379 11/16/1999 wheelees 000000011 09396379 11/16/1999 wheelees 000000000000000000000000000000000
89.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	11/18/1999 WPRAGAGG 00000111 093363
8. 	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	11/18/1999 WPRAGAGG 00000111 093363
<i>i</i> . 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number:	11/18/1999 WPRAGAGG 00000111 093363
<i>i</i> . 8.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number:	MPRESES 00000111 09336.3
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	MPRESES 00000111 09336.3
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 _X_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number:	MPRESES 00000111 09336.3
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	######################################
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	6 00000111 09396379
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	40.00
		09396379
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	40.00
		8
	City: McLean State: Virginia ZIP 22102	
	Name: SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800	<u> </u>
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Application No. 09/396,379 B. Patent No.	
4.		
4		
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 22, 1999	
3.	Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger	
Ad	dditional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X_ No	
	State IVI 211 12343	
Str	reet Address: 1 River Road	
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
2.		
2.	Name of conveying party (i.e.) Animolar D. Pandit, M. Natarajan, A. Ramadevi and Rajesh Pandey additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Anilkumar D. Pandit, M. Natarajan, A. Ramadevi, Rajesh Pandey, of C 11/2 Datta Prasad 10th Main, Malleswaram, Bangalore 560 003 India, 512 12th Main, 7th Sector, HSR Layout, Bangalore 560 034. India, 73, 8th B Main Road, Jakkasandra Block, Koramangala, Bangalore 560 034, India, KD27C, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi 110 052, India, respectively, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, located at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345 USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "ELECTRICAL TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT" (75IN-100 and 6202-0050) invented by me/us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration. but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignor(s), Anilkumar D. Pandit, M. Natarajan, A. Ramadevi, Rajesh Pandey of C 11/2 Datta Prasad 10th Main, Malleswaram, Bangalore 560 003 India, 512 12th Main, 7th Sector, HSR Layout, Bangalore 560 034, India, 73, 8th B Main Road, Jakkasandra Block, Koramangala, Bangalore 560 034, India, KD27C, Ashok Vihar, Phase-1, Delhi 110 052, respectively, hereby declare(s) that all statements made herein of my/our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Witnessed by:			Mandil!
,	Witness Signature	Date	Inventor Name: Anilkumar D. Pandit
	Printed Name of Witness	****	Date 22.10.88
Witnessed by:			
	Witness Signature	Date	Inventor Name:M. Natarajan
	Printed Name of Witness		Date
Witnessed by:			Raucie
·	Witness Signature	Date	Inventor Name: A. Ramadevi
	Printed Name of Witness	and a second	Date 22/18/99
Witnessed by:			Robert
·	Witness Signature	Date	Inventor Name: Rajesh Pandey
	Printed Name of Witness		Date 22/10/99

 $F: \DATA \ wp 2 \ CLIENTS \ 6202 \ 0050 \ Docs \ assignment. \ wpd$

Form revised June 17, 1999 **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): Anikumar D. Pandit, M. Natarajan, A. Ramadevi and Rajesh Pandey

Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the or	
	DO NOT USE		
		THIS SPACE	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ge if paying by deposit account)	
B. Deposit Account Number:			
X Enclosed Authorized to be c	harged to deposit account		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1		
City: McLean		ZIP <u>22102</u>	
Name: <u>SIXBEY, FRIEDM</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Green</u>	MAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON asboro Drive. Suite 800		
Name and address of party to	whom correspondence concerning	g document should be mailed:	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed	I together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Application No. 09/3	396,379 B. Pa	tent No.	
Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Execution Date: October 22, 1999	
 Name of Conveyance: X Assignment 	Merger	WEMARK DEE	
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes _X_ No		
Additional name(s) of conveying p 2. Name and address of receiving Name: General Electric Company Street Address: 1 River Road City Schenectady State NY Additional name(s) & addresses(es 3. Name of Conveyance:	ZIP 12345 TRADEME	Ally 1 2 mon SS	
Name: General Electric Company	2 party (1889).	OIA	
	a narry (iec)		
Additional name(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) attached? E Yes X		



Me.	<u>,</u>			PATENT
	124	IN THE UNITED STATES PATEN	IT ANI	O TRADEMARK OFFICE
MARK	In re	plication of)	Group Art Unit: 2839
	Anilkı	umar D. PANDIT et al.))	Examiner: Unassigned
	Serial	No.: 09/396,379))	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
	Filed:	September 15, 1999))	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant
	For:	ELECTRICAL TERMINAL ARRANGEMENT)	Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on 6-9-00.

REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments, CG-4 Suite 320 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

A corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is hereby requested in view of the error which appears in the original. Specifically, the second and third inventors names and the address of the assignee listed on the Notice is incorrect.

A copy of the originally filed Assignment document, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Notice of Recordation and a *corrected* Recordation Form Cover Sheet are attached hereto. Also attached is our check in the amount of \$40.00 in payment for the corrected Notice of Recordation.

It is respectfully requested that the corrected Notice be returned to applicants' undersigned representative with the above-described information.

Application No. 09/396,379 Attorney Docket No. 6202-0050

If there are any questions regarding this matter, the appropriate official of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is invited to contact applicants' undersigned representative at the telephone number listed below.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge fees under 37 CFR 1.21(h) which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 19-2380.

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON PEABODY LLP

Marc S. Kaufman

Registration No. 35,212

MSK:dkt

Attorney Docket No.: 6202-0050

NIXON PEABODY LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800 McLean, Virginia 22102 Telephone (703) 790-9110

 $F: \DATA \ vp2\ CLIENTS \ 6202\ 0050\ Docs\ 00-06\ req\ corrected\ assgn\ record. \ wpd$

2



FEBRUARY 22, 2000

SIXBEY, FRIEDMAN, LEEDOM & FERGUSON MARC S. KAUFMAN 8180 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 800 MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/17/1999

REEL/FRAME: 010387/0896

NUMBER OF PAGES. 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: ANICKUMAL

PANDIT, ANIKUMAR D.

DOC DATE: 10/22/1999

ASSIGNOR:

NATARAJAN, M.

DOC DATE: 10/22/1999

ASSIGNOR:

RAMADEVI, A.

DOC DATE: 10/22/1999

ASSIGNOR:

PANDEY, RAJESH

DOC DATE: 10/22/1999

ASSIGNEE:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

1 RIVER ROAD

SCHENECTADY, NEW YORK 12345

SERIAL NUMBER: 09396379

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 09/15/1999

ISSUE DATE:

NIXON PEABODY LLP

ALLYSON PURNELL, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 06/12/2000